

State Vs. Manpreet Singh and others 133-18

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel.

Summons issued to PW Sarabjit Singh @ Laddi received back served however, he did not come present despite service. PW Jaspal Singh is present but could not be examined at the request of counsel for accused. Therefore, he is bound down for 13.6.2019.

(Madan Lal, PCS)
CJSD/ACJM/RC
Rupnagar/6.6.2019
UID-PB0200

Stenographer-III
Tanpreet Kaur