

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Mohit K. Dhupar Adv.

Complainant has suffered a statement that he does not want to examine the witness Sarabjit Singh as he won over by the accused and deposing against me. In view of statement suffered by complainant, Ld. APP for the State has given up PW Sarabjit Singh vide her statement.

PW-1 Jaspal Singh and PW-2 Manjit Singh are examined in chief and their cross-examination are deferred at the request of counsel for accused. Therefore, they are bound down for 21.11.2019. Summons issued to PW ASI Sanjiv Kumar received back served but he did not come present despite service however, he has sent a written request. Heard. Request allowed. Therefore, he is bound down for the date fixed.

Application for issuance of direction/order to the SHO PS Sadar Morinda to seek medical legal opinion about grievous injury effected tot he complainant Jaspal Singh and to direct to submit supplementary challan and to add additional offence due to grievous injury filed. Consideration on the said application be also heard for the date fixed.

(Madan Lal, PCS)
CJSD/ACJM/RC
Rupnagar/15.10.2019
UID-PB0200