

PDF

Present: None.

In view of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court, from time to time, in view of prevailing curfew/lockdown restrictions due to "COVID-19" Pandemic and vide various orders dated 26.03.2020, order dated 30.03.2020, order dated 07.04.2020, order dated 14.04.2020 and further vide order dated 30.04.2020, by the learned District & Sessions Judge, Rupnagar, the cases of all the Subordinate Courts of Sessions Divisions, Rupnagar were adjourned to various dates, as mentioned in the said orders.

Now the file has been taken up today, in view of Office Order bearing No. 16 Spl. DSJ dated 17.05.2020, issued by the learned District & Sessions Judge, Rupnagar, whereby the respective Courts have been directed to adjourned the cases for the period from 18.05.2020 to 31.05.2020.

In view thereof, the case stands adjourned to 6.7.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties/their counsels be informed accordingly.

(Madan Lal, PCS)
CJ(SD)/ACJM/RC
Rupnagar/18.05.2020
UID No. PB0200